RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACTS WITH (14) FOURTEEN HOTEL COMPANIES TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY HOUSING TO FRANKLIN COUNTY RESIDENTS AS PART OF THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PILOT PROJECT (TOTAL EXPENSE NOT TO EXCEED \$500,000.00; SOURCE OF FUNDING: FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BY AND THROUGH THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Department of Job and Family Services (FCDJFS) has contracted with Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) to pilot a transitional housing project serving residents referred by Franklin County Health and Human Service (HHS) agencies; and

**WHEREAS**, FCPH will work directly with HHS agencies to transition individuals and/or families seeking housing stabilization services; and

**WHEREAS**, Housing stabilization services shall include temporary housing in hotels across the County and/or relocation services; and

**WHEREAS**, FCPH will contract with the identified Hotels through the collaboration and partnership with the Ohio Hotel and Lodging Association;

- 1. AD Hospitality
- 2. AKG Hotels
- 3. Hospitality Properties Trust
- 4. First Hospitality Hyatt House Columbus
- 5. Schulte Hospitality
- 6. InnVite Hospitality
- 7. Highgate

- 8. German Village Inn
- 9. Hotel Equities
- 10. First Hospitality Fairfield by Marriott Columbus OSU
- 11. Evolv Hotels
- 12. Red Roof National Sales
- 13. RRI West
- 14. Indus Hotels

**WHEREAS**, FCPH will provide direct care to the individuals participating in the project through the use of Community Health Workers to address housing, as well as other basic need and medical service barriers; and

WHEREAS, Alignment of the project and contracts with the Hotels directly addresses FCPH's Community Health Improvement Plan 2023-2026 – Basic Needs: Improving Housing Security, by providing safe, sanitary, and stable respite/transitional housing while CHWs and other local partners work towards securing long-term housing for residents.

Resolution 24-028 February 13, 2024 Page Two

Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member \_\_\_\_\_, second by Board Member \_\_\_\_\_;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into contracts with (14) Hotel Companies to provide temporary housing to Franklin County Residents as part of the Franklin County Transitional Housing Pilot Project (Total expense not to exceed \$500,000.00).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Voting Aye Thereon:

Board Members

Franklin County Board of Health

Voting Nay Thereon:

Board Members

Franklin County Board of Health